Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics

Print Date Monday, March 27, 2017 Start Date 1/1/2016 12:00 AM
End Date 12/31/2016 11:59 PM
Use First Asilomar Value No Site All

Annual Live Release Rate: 97.86%

The Annual Live Release Rate does not include 0 owner/guardian requested euthanasia which were unhealthy & untreatable and
368 dogs and cats that died or were lost in the shelter/care.

Dogs Cats Total

A BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/2016 529 446 975

INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)

B From the Public 1236 999 2235
Healthy 838 707 1545
Treatable - Rehabilitatable 391 278 669
Treatable - Managable 7 14 21
Unhealthy & Untreatable 0

C Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition 1143 1743 2886
Healthy 583 514 1097
Treatable - Rehabilitatable 522 1168 1690
Treatable - Managable 38 61 99
Unhealthy & Untreatable 0

D Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition 1557 1325 2882
Healthy 1005 832 1837
Treatable - Rehabilitatable 549 472 1021
Treatable - Managable 2 20 22
Unhealthy & Untreatable 0

E From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia 0 0 0
Healthy 0
Treatable - Rehabilitatable 0
Treatable - Managable 0
Unhealthy & Untreatable 0

F Total Intake [B+ C+ D + E] 3936 4067 8003

Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only) 0 0 0

H ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G] 3936 4067 8003

Page 1 of 2



J

K

L

w O vV o zZ2 Z

ADOPTIONS
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition

Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition

Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable

Unhealthy & Untreatable

DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED

Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)

Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Treatable - Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Total Euthanasia [M+N + O + P]

Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]

SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [l +J + K + L + S]

Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE

TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U]

Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

ENDING SHELTER COUNT 12/31/2016 11:59:00 PM

Page 2 of 2

10

89
89

89

3637

135

3772

693

0
=4
»

3450
1797
1590

61

64
64

64

3514

233

3747

766

Total
6981
4063
2827

87

~ o o o o

o o b W

10

o o o O\,

153
153

153

7151

368

7519

1459



