Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics

Print Date	Monday, March 27, 2017		Start Date	1/1/2016 12:00 AM	
			End Date	12/31/2016 11:59 PM	
Use First As	silomar Value	No	Site	All	

Annual Live Release Rate: 97.86%

The Annual Live Release Rate does not include 0 owner/guardian requested euthanasia which were unhealthy & untreatable and 368 dogs and cats that died or were lost in the shelter/care.

		<u>Dogs</u>	<u>Cats</u>	<u>Total</u>
Α	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/2016	529	446	975
	INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)			
В	From the Public	1236	999	2235
	Healthy	838	707	1545
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	391	278	669
	Treatable - Managable	7	14	21
	Unhealthy & Untreatable			0
С	Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition	1143	1743	2886
	Healthy	583	514	1097
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	522	1168	1690
	Treatable - Managable	38	61	99
	Unhealthy & Untreatable			0
D	Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition	1557	1325	2882
	Healthy	1005	832	1837
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	549	472	1021
	Treatable - Managable	2	20	22
	Unhealthy & Untreatable			0
Ε	From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia	0	0	0
	Healthy			0
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable			0
	Treatable - Managable			0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable			0
F	Total Intake [B + C + D + E]	3936	4067	8003
G	Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	0	0	0
Н	ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]	3936	4067	8003

		<u>Dogs</u>	<u>Cats</u>	<u>Total</u>
ı	ADOPTIONS	3531	3450	6981
	Healthy	2266	1797	4063
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	1237	1590	2827
	Treatable - Managable	26	61	87
	Unhealthy & Untreatable			0
J	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition	0	0	0
	Healthy			0
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable			0
	Treatable - Managable			0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable			0
K	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition	7	0	7
	Healthy	3	0	3
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	4	0	4
	Treatable - Managable			0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable			0
L	RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN	10	0	10
	Healthy	5	0	5
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	5	0	5
	Treatable - Managable			0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable			0
	DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED			
М	Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
N	Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
0	Treatable - Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0	0
Р	Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	89	64	153
Q	Total Euthanasia $[M + N + O + P]$	89	64	153
R	Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	0	0	0
S	ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]	89	64	153
Т	SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES $[I + J + K + L + S]$	3637	3514	7151
	Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)			
U	DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE	135	233	368
٧	TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U]	3772	3747	7519
	Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)			
w	ENDING SHELTER COUNT 12/31/2016 11:59:00 PM	693	766	1459